
From: 	 Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  
To: 	 Hamayasu, Toru 
CC: 	 Kurio, Phyllis; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov ; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; Mccarron_Francis@bah.com ; 

Belizaire_Justine@bah.com ; John.Hunt@dot.gov; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov, Ronald.Fisher@dot.gov, 
Sean.Libberton@dot.gov, Anthony.Zakel@dot.gov; Ted.Matley@dot.gov  

Sent: 	 9/13/2007 4:09:36 AM 
Subject: 	 FW: July Honolulu PMOC Monitoring Report 
Attachments: 	 FINAL - Honolulu - Part 12B Report-July 2007.pdf 

Dear Mr. Hamayasu: 

Attached for your information is the above referenced Honolulu Report from Booz Allen Hamilton, our Project 
Management Oversight Contractor (PMOC). To help the project move forward into the Preliminary Engineering 
phase of the FTA Section 5309 New Starts Program, please continue to work and share information with the FTA 
and our PMOC. In addition, you should provide updated versions of the Project Management Plan, the Bus Fleet 
Management Plan, and the schedule from the plans received in June 2007 to the PMOC for its review at your earliest 
convenience. To follow up with the meeting held in our San Francisco office on July 25, 2007, please continue to 
work and discuss with the PMOC and the FTA on the best contracting strategies for planning and executing all the 
project phases successfully. If you have any questions or comments, please call Nadeem Tahir, our Director in the 
Office of Program Management & Oversight, at (415) 744-3113, or Cathy Luu, our program manager assigned to this 
project, at (415) 744-2730 or E-Mail Cathy at catherine.luu@dot.gov . 

Sincerely, 

Edward Carranza, Jr. 
Deputy Regional Administrator, 

Region IX 

AR00147394 


